900280564 02/19/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly Execution Date

Entity Type

KAUAI PUBLISHING CO. 03/01/2013

CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

[Name: [OAHU PUBLICATIONS, INC. |
|Street Address: ||500 Ala Moana Boulevard, Suite 7-500 |
|City: “Honolulu |
|State/Cou ntry: || HAWAII |
Postal Code: 96813

Entity Type: CORPORATION: HAWAII

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type H Number ” Word Mark

| Registration Number. [ 1996707 [[kaual TIMES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8085448399
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US
Mail.

Phone: 8085448310

Email: tohta@wik.com

Correspondent Name: Tracey L. Ohta

Address Line 1: 999 Bishop Street, 23rd Floor
Address Line 4: Honolulu, HAWAIl 96813
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4016-27415
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tracey L. Ohta
Signature: ftracey |. ohta/
Date: 02/19/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=0PI - Assign |P#page1.tif
source=0PI - Assign |IP#page?2.tif
source=0P| - Assign |P#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
900280564 REEL: 005218 FRAME: 0748




ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS ASSIGNMENT (“Assigrinent™) is made as of January 21, 2013, by and among
OAHU PUBLICATIONS, INC.. a Hawaii corporation (“Assignee™), KAUAI PUBLISHING
CO., a Delaware corporation (“KPC™), PULITZER NEWSPAPERS, INC.. a Delaware
corporation (“PNI™), PULITZER TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delawate corporatior. (“PTI7),
LEE PROCUREMENT SOLUTIONS CQ., an lowa corporation (“LES™) and INN PARTNERS,
L.C., an Iowa limited liability company (“INN") (PNI, KPC, PTI, LPS and INN, collectively,
“Assignor’).

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assiguor have entered intc that certain Asset Purchase
Agreement dated January 21, 2013, as amended by that certain First Addendum to Asset
Purchase Agreement dated February 12, 2013 (the “Agreement”™): and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Agreement, Assignor is to transfer certain
Intellectual Property set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the “Intellectual Property”™) to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assigr unto Assignee all right, title and
interest in and to the Intellectual Property, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized
by the Intellectual Property, and registrations thereof, and all rights to damages or profits, due or
accrued, arising out of past infringement of said Intellectual Property or injury to said goodwill,
and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005218 FRAME: 0749



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed to be effective or: March
1,2013, at 12:01 A.M. Hawaii Standard Time.

KAUAI PLBLY%HI\’G CO.

By; e,
Name: C. D. Waterman 1]
Title: Secretary

o

PULITZER NEWSPAPERS, INC.

P \ “ :%* o ,,;T:w_‘.m .
By: K‘\“”“z,-}} {,/-—/jsﬁx«i Lﬁe\_,"‘_,,w {“éff’
Name: C. D. Watermar: 11
Title: Secretary

PULITZER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By@\g,(/»ﬂ/a? J&E

Name: C. D. Waterman 111 -
Title: Secretary

LEE PROCUREMENT SOLUTIONS CO.

i e

\ \ \‘\M
Bv: : 3 } *f,,w»w-} i g{’\"””,

Name: C. D. Waterman 111
Title: Secretary

INN PARTNERS, L.C.
By: Accuglata, Inc.. Its Majority Member

Q»j L. &/ % -

Name C. D. Waterman III
Title: Secretary

Signature Page to Assignment of Intelleceual Property

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005218 FRAME: 0750



EXHIBIT A

US COPYRIGHTS

Pulitzer KauaiWorld.com real estate
Newspapers, Inc. web site Jan. 2002 | TX0005488792

KauaiWorld.com real estate
web site - TX0005488795

KauaiWorld.com real estate |
web site 1 TX0005488794

US TRADEMARKS

-

i Kauai Publishing
| Co.

| USA KAUAI TIMES 1996707 | 08/27/1996

i
;
|
!
!
;
H
i

- Pulitzer I USA THE GARDEN 2643615 - 10/29/2002 i

| Newspapers, Inc. ISLAND i i ;

%

§ i ! |
HAWAII TRADEMARKS

Kauai Publishing | Hawaii The Garden Island.com | 256333 11/15/2001
Co.
Kauai Publishing | Hawaii | The Garden Island.com | 256357 11/07/2001
Co.

Exhibit A to Assignment of Intellectual Property

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/19/2014 REEL: 005218 FRAME: 0751



